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Secretary of State

Jocelyn Benson
BensonJ4@Mi.gov

888-767-6424

Deputy
Secretary*

Aghogho Edevbie
EdevbieA@Mi.gov

517-599-0317

Office of Policy 
Initiatives

Director
Erin Schor

SchorE@Mi.gov
517-290-4310

Chief of Staff

Tina Anderson
AndersonC42@Mi.gov

517-648-6955

Chief Operating
Officer*

Jackie Venton
VentonJ1@Mi.gov

517-899-5871

Bureau of 
Branch Operations

State Bureau Admin
Jennifer Mazzola
MazzolaJ@Mi.gov

517-643-7301

Bureau of Quality &
Customer Experience

State Bureau Admin
Angela Harness

HarnessA@Mi.gov
517-281-7185

Deputy
Chief of Staff*

Luz Meza
MezaL@Mi.gov
517-420-9265

Deputy
Chief of Staff

Neil Tambe
TambeN@Mi.gov

517-230-6331

Bureau of
Elections

Director
Jonathan Brater
BraterJ@Mi.gov
517-599-5723

Bureau of
Financial Services

Director
Cindy Paradine

ParadineC@Mi.gov
517-648-0237

Legal Services
Administration

Chief Legal Director
Khyla Craine (interim) 

CraineK@Mi.gov
517-241-3463

Communications 
& Media Relations

Chief Comms. Officer
Angela Benander

BenanderA1@Mi.gov
517-242-9192

External
Affairs

Deputy Chief
Joshua Elliott

ElliottJ@Mi.gov
616-204-9844

*Denotes unclassified positions


